### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fairpoint Communications Soutions Corp.		02/20/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FairPoint Carrier Services
Street Address:	521 East Morehead Street
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76070906
Serial Number:	76044382
Registration Number:	2480543
Registration Number:	2409304
Registration Number:	2409303

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)331-7598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gjones@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Francis M. Pinckney
Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0641

900000564

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower – 47th Floor
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20705.009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GeoRene Jones, Trademark Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1
source=Fairpoint Change of Name.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0642

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FAIRPOINT COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTIONS CORP. ", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "FAIRPOINT CARRIER SERVICES, INC.", THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2366918

DATE: 04-15-03

RECORDED: 06/11/2003

2849974

030247297

8320

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0643**